

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17647 OF 2025

Kusum M Agarwal .. Petitioner
V/S.

Canara Bank Ltd And Ors .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4104 OF 2026

Naresh Kumar Gupta HUF Thr Its .. Petitioner
Coparcener Shailesh Naresh Gupta
V/S.

Canara Bank Thr Its Chief Manager and .. Respondents
Ors

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Mohit Khanna, Ms. Siddhi Bhutada, i/b Ms. Siddhi Bhutada, for the Petitioner in both Petitions.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 29TH APRIL 2026.

PC:

1. Heard the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice for final disposal at the admission stage returnable on 11th June 2026, 'High on Board.'
3. Additionally, the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by way of private service and to file an affidavit of service before the next date of listing.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)